7
GENERAL INFORMATION
In addition to the standard SLC products shown below, KYOCERA AVX is now able to offer bordered
versions in these same dielectric families as detailed on the opposing page utilizing micron resolution
photolithography and etching processes.
With borders precisely defined, these parts will be beneficial in those applications that require enhanced
visual definition during placement and wire bonding. Additionally, bordered devices have proven effective in
reducing susceptibility to conductive epoxy electrode bridging.

GH Series – SLC's Without Borders
TDS-RFSLC-0005 | Rev 1
HOW TO ORDER
GH 16 5 6R8 MA 6N
Type Code
GH = w/o borders
Case
Code
Working
Voltage
Code
5 = 50WVDC
1 = 100WVDC
Termination
Code
N = Ti/W-Ni-Au
Au (100μ-in min)
over
Ni (1500Å nom)
over
Ti/W (500Å nom)
A = TiW-Au
Capacitance
Value
EIA Cap Code in pF
First two digits =
significant figures or
“R” for decimal place.
Third digit = number
of zeros or after “R”
significant figures.
Capacitance
Tolerance
A = ±0.05pF
B = ±0.1pF
C = ±0.25pF
D = ±0.5pF
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
Dielectric
Code
	 See Table
Packaging
Code
6N = Waffle Pack
N
 – microwave single layer ceramic capacitors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 KYOCERA AVX:
  GB255Z101KA6N  GH355A4R7CA6N  GH5017450KA6N  GH105Z111MA6N  GH205A1R5BA6N  GH105Z101MA6N-
050  GH105Z111MA6N-050  GH355A4R7CA6N-050  GH5017450KA6N-050  GH265A1R5BN6N  GH155A0R5BA6N